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1995 WISCONSIN ACT 237

AN ACT to amend 76.39 (2), 76.39 (3) and 76.39 (3a) of the statugtating to: the tax on car line companies.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in mentthe amount of the tax imposed under sub. (2) on
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: suchgross earnings in this state. Tg@yment dates pro
videdfor in sub. (3a) shall applyUpon writtenrequest
Section 1. 76.39 (2) of the statutes is amended to receivedby the department before-Margtpril 15, the
read: departmentnay grant an extension of not to exc&éd
76.39(2) There is levied annually a gross earnings daysfor the filing of the report and the payment of the
taxin lieu of all property taxes on the car line equipment taxeslevied in this section. If any railroad company or
of a car line company equal-to-6-gent3% of the gross  carline company fails to file such report whene, or as
earnings in this state. Every railroad compapgrating  extendedoy the department, unleéss shown that the
in this state shalljpon making payment to each car line failureis due to reasonabtause and not due to wilful-ne
companyfor use of its cars, withhold-6-percé&ib of the glect, there shall be added to the amount required to be
amountconstituting the gross earningstinis state of ~ shownas gross earnings tax on the report 5% of the

suchcar line company amountthereof if the failure is for not more than one
SEcTION 2. 76.39 (3) of the statutes is amended to month,with an additionab% for each additional month
read: or fraction thereof during which the failure continues, not

76.39(3) Every railroad company operating in this exceedind5% in the aggregate. If any railroad company
stateshall file annually with the department, orbefore or car line company fails to pay all taxes due within the
March April 15,0n a form prepared by the department, time prescribed or as extended by tiepartment, the un
atrue and accurate statement of all rentals jpedich car ~ paidtaxes shall be delinquent, asigall be subject to in
line companyduring the previous calendar year and shall terest under sub. (4). All taxes, late filing fees, penalties
remitto the department the amount of the tax requimed andinterest shall be deposited in the general fund.
be withheld under sub. (2). Every car lisempany SecTioN 3. 76.39 (3a) othe statutes is amended to
which during the previous calendar year has receivedread:
grossearnings in this state from a source other than-a rall 76.39(3a) Tax The taxdue under this section shall
roadcompany operating in this state, shall, on or before be paid to the department-on-an-estimated-baBisy
March April 15,0n a form prepared by the department, mentsof semiannual instalments of the total-estiméited
file with the department a true and accurate statement ofbility for the calendar year shall be due on or befere May
suchgross earnings in this state and the name of the com 10-and-NovembeBeptembel 0 ofthe year prior to the

panyfrom which received and shall remit to the depart assessmentOn-every-May-10-each-railroad-company

* Section 9911, WiscoNnsIN STATUTES 1993-94: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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itio mounts theamount not paid is delinquent and is subject to interest
paymdrased undersub. (4) (c). Companies with &x liability under
actualliability of the-currentrearand on April 15 of the  this sectiorof less than $2,000 are not required to make
yearof the assessmentf any railroad company or car semiannuapayments but shall pay the full amount of

line company fails to-make-semiannual-paymenizagf taxesdue on or before-May-18pril 15 of the year of the

on or before September H least 559%60%of the tax k assessment.
ability for thecurrent calendar year or 50% of the tax li SecTioN 4. Initial applicability.
ability for the subsequent calendar yeary-amountthe (1) DeabLiNes. The treatment of section 76.39 (3)

amountnot paid-when-due-shall-becoigéelinquent and  and(3a) of the statutes first applies to taxes based on the
shall-beis subject to interest under sub. (4) (c). If anyrail grossearnings of 1996.

roadcompany or car line company faitspay on or be (2) Rate. The treatment of section 76.39 (2) of the
fore April 15 the diference between the current ysaas statutedfirst applies to payments due on or befthre
sessmenand the amount paid toward that assessment,SeptembeflO after publication.




